

## **New Zealand Fire Service**

National Headquarters Level 12 80 The Terrace PO Box 2133 Wellington

New Zealand

Phone+64 4 496 3600, Fax +64 4 496 3700

14 December 2016

Alex Mundt

By email: fyi-request-4966-eed57ad1@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Alex

## Official Information Request - Manual of Operations Sections

I refer to your official information request which was received on 17 November 2016. In accordance with the provisions of the Official Information Act 1982, I enclose the list of sections for the volumes:

- 1. Volume 1: Operational Management
- 2. Volume 2: National Commander's Operational Instructions

As communicated, these volumes were superseded many years ago and replaced by policies, procedures and reference guides and therefore the list is for the last version before they were superseded.

Yours sincerely

Leigh Deuchars

Acting Director, Office of the Chief Executive

Meles

encl.